## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Telefonaktiebolaget LM Ericsson (publ)	01/28/2011

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ascom Network Testing AB	
Street Address:	Smedjegatan 14	
City:	Lulea	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	
Postal Code:	972 33	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7093010

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)816-4100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-816-4000

Email: maa@nixonvan.com

Correspondent Name: John R. Lastova

Address Line 1: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.

Address Line 2: 901 North Glebe Road

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: JRL-5641-2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John R. Lastova

Total Attachments: 2

source=5641\_2\_Assignment#page1.tif source=5641\_2\_Assignment#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 70

PATENT REEL: 026053 FRAME: 0448

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Telefonaktiebolaget LM Ericsson (publ), (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the country of Sweden and doing business at Stockholm, Sweden, SE-164 83 and having been assigned all right, title and interest in a certain invention entitled "OPERATOR-DEFINED CONSISTENCY CHECKING IN A NETWORK MANAGEMENT SYSTEM" for which Letters Patent of the United States, Patent No. 7,093,010, (said patent), was issued on August 15, 2006.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR hereby confirms that ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey all rights, as herein expressed, to the said patent and the invention embodied therein;

AND WHEREAS, Ascom Network Testing AB, (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the country of Sweden and doing business at Smedjegatan 14, 972 33 Lulea, Sweden is desirous of acquiring all interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and all foreign countries, as described in the aforesaid patent, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other

PATENT REEL: 026053 FRAME: 0449 international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

I am authorized to execute this ASSIGNMENT on behalf of ASSIGNOR.

Telefonaktiebolaget LM Ericsson (publ)

Mun Mugneron

By: Nina Macpherson

Senior Vice President and General Counsel

By: Gunilla Modén Vice President